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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 380-continued 

APPROVALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 

3639 

Effective 
Tariff Part 

Port Item No. Goods 

H.O. 85.19.009 Switches: . . .. . . .. . . 
Mercury, peculiar to use in making level regulators .. 

H.O. 85.19.011 Type N.H. fuselinks .. .. .. . . 
AK 90.28.009 Chino range of temperature indicators and controllers .. 
AK 90.28.009 Sifam temperature indicators .. .. .. 
AK 90.28.009 West instruments, temperature indicators and controllers 

(potentiometric and millivolt input types) 

II 
Normal Pref. Ref. 

Free Free 10 

Free Free 10 
Free Free 99 
Free Free 99 
Free Free 99 

List 
No. From 

380 1/7/78 
380 1/6/79 
380 1/7/78 
380 1/7/78 
380 1/7/78 

To• 

31/3/8 
30/9/8 
30/9/8 
30/9/8 
30/9/8 

1 
4 
6 
6 
6 

• Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If 
continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior 
to the date of expiry. 

Decisions Cancelled: 

30.03.031} Medicaments: 
30.03.039 

H.O. Pavulon ampoules 
H.O. 39.02.015 Resence ... resins 
H.O. 40.09.019 Wire ... 220°C 
H.O. 40.14.009 Latex ... devices 
H.O. 60.01.041 Fabrics ... 58.09.000 

(Note ... designs) 
H.O. 73.10.009 Hexagon ... Blll3 
H.O. 73.14.000 Steel. .. 1970 
H.O. 73 .15 .149 Stainless ... cordage 
CH 73.29.009 Superior ... chains .. 
H.O. 84.45 .001 Okamoto ... models: 

OMA450 
PFG 450C 

H.O. 84.59.059 Oil. .. (200 p.s.i.) 
CH 84.59.059 Stringing ... rackets 
CH 84.61 Traps thereof 

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of November 1979. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

324 
372 
375 
10 

273 
185 
309 
369 

373 
373 
369 
366 
371 

J. A. KEAN. Comptroller of Customs, 

Application for Plant Selectors' Rights (Notice No. 2268, Ag. P.V. 3/2, 3/7) 

PuRSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that an application for a grant of plant selectors' rights, as 
specified in the Schedule hereto, has been received by the Registrar of Plant Varieties. Protective direction has not been applied for. If any 
interested person considers that he is likely to be unfairly affected by any application, he may lodge an objection with the Registrar within 
2 months from the date of this Gazette. Objections must comply with section 19 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973. 

SCHEDULE 
SPECIES: ROSE (Rosa L.) 

Name and Address of Applicant 
Bell Roses Ltd., P.O. Box 21144, Henderson, as agent for Ralph Moore, 2519 E. Noble 

Avenue., Visalia, California 93277, U.S.A. 

Decisions of the Registrar of Plant Varieties 

Date of 
Application 

5/10/79 

Breeder's 
Reference 

Red Cascade 

Proposed 
Denomination 
Red Cascade 

PuRsUANT to section 18 (5) of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that the Registrar of Plant Varieties has withdrawn 
protective direction for the applicant specified in the Schedule. 

SCHEDULE 
SPECIES: LUCERNE (Medicago saliva) 

Name and Address of Applicant 

Crop Research Division, D.S.1.R., Private Bag, Christchurch 
Dated at Lincoln this 5th day of November 1979. 

Date 
Application 

Received 
23/4/79 

Breeder's 
Reference 

SCAI 

Proposed 
Denomination 
Rere 

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties. 


