## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 380-continued

APPROVALS-continued

	Tariff Item No.		Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
Port		Goods	Normal	Pref.	4	List No.	From	То*
н.о.	85.19.009	Switches:	Free	Free	10	380	1/7/78	31/3/81
H.O.	85.19.011	Type N.H. fuselinks	Free	Free	10	380	1/6/79	30/9/84
AK	90.28.009	Chino range of temperature indicators and controllers	Free	Free	99	380	1/7/78	30/9/86
AK	90.28.009	Sifam temperature indicators	Free	Free	99	380	1/7/78	30/9/86
AK	90.28.009	West instruments, temperature indicators and controllers (potentiometric and millivolt input types)	Free	Free	99	380	1/7/78	30/9/86

\*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

				М	ISCELLAN	EOUS						
Decisi	ons Cancelled	!:										
	30.03.031	Medicaments:							1	1		1
	30.03.039					1	1					
H.O.		Pavulon ampoules		••	••			• •			•••	
H.O.	39.02.015	Resenceresins	••	••	••			••		324	••	•
H.O.	40.09.019	Wire220°C	••	••	••	•••				372	••	•
H.O.	40.14.009	Latexdevices	••	••	••	• • •		••		375	••	
H.O.	60.01.041	Fabrics58.09.000	••	••	••	•••		••		-10	••	
		(Notedesigns)					· · · [		1 .			1
H.O.	73.10.009	HexagonB1113	••	••	••	••		••		273	••	
Н.О.	73.14.000	Steel1970	••	••	••	••		••	·	185	••	••
<b>H.O</b> .	73.15.149	Stainlesscordage		••	••	••	••	••		309	••	•• *
CH	73.29.009	Superiorchains	••	••	••	•• ]		••		369	••	••
H.O.	84.45.001	Okamotomodels:	••	••	••	•• ]	••	• •				÷.
		OMA 450	••	••	••	••			1.15	373	••	
		PFG 450C	••	••	••	••				373	••	•••
H.O.	84.59.059	Oil(200 p.s.i.)	••	••	••	••	••	••	•	369	••	
CH	84.59.059	Stringingrackets	••	••	••	••	•••	••	••	366	••	
CH	84.61	Traps thereof	••	••	••	••	•••	••		371	••	••
	'	1				1	1		1			I

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of November 1979.

J. A. KEAN. Comptroller of Customs,

Application for Plant Selectors' Rights (Notice No. 2268, Ag. P.V. 3/2, 3/7)

PURSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that an application for a grant of plant selectors' rights, as specified in the Schedule hereto, has been received by the Registrar of Plant Varieties. Protective direction has not been applied for. If any interested person considers that he is likely to be unfairly affected by any application, he may lodge an objection with the Registrar within 2 months from the date of this *Gazette*. Objections must comply with section 19 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973.

## SCHEDULE

SPECIES: ROSE (Rosa L.)

	Date of	Breeder's	Proposed
Name and Address of Applicant	Application	Reference	Denomination
Bell Roses Ltd., P.O. Box 21144, Henderson, as agent for Ralph Moore, 2519 E. Noble	5/10/79	Red Cascade	Red Cascade
Avenue., Visalia, California 93277, U.S.A.			

## Decisions of the Registrar of Plant Varieties

PURSUANT to section 18 (5) of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that the Registrar of Plant Varieties has withdrawn protective direction for the applicant specified in the Schedule.

SCH Species: Lucer	HEDULI	va)			
Name and Address of Applicant			Date Application Received	Breeder's Reference	Proposed Denomination
Crop Research Division, D.S.I.R., Private Bag, Christchurch Dated at Lincoln this 5th day of November 1979.	••	 ••	23/4/79	SCAI .	. Rere

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties.